

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS DIVISION OF FINANCE

Purchasing Department 525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS 67203 Phone: 316 660-7255 Fax: 316 383-7055 http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #15-0034 SIX WHEEL BROOM STREET SWEEPER

ADDENDUM #3

April 8, 2015

The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a bid. Here are some clarifications regarding the bid for a SIX WHEEL BROOM STREET SWEEPER, for Public Work's use.

Statements of clarification are in **bold** font, answers to specific questions are *italicized*.

1. The request for a SIX WHEEL BROOM STREET SWEEPER has been revised from a request for bid to a Request for Proposal. It differs from a Request for Bid or Quotation in that the County is seeking a solution, not a bid or quotation meeting firm specifications for the lowest price. As such, the lowest price proposed will not guarantee an award recommendation. As defined in Charter Resolution No. 65, Competitive Sealed Proposals will be evaluated based upon criteria formulated around the most important features of the product(s) and/or service(s), of which quality, testing, references, service, availability or capability, may be overriding factors, and price may not be determinative in the issuance of a contract or award. The proposal evaluation criteria should be viewed as standards that measure how well a vendor's approach meets the desired requirements and needs of the County. Criteria that will be used and considered in evaluation for award are set forth in this document. The County will thoroughly review all proposals received. A Purchase Order/Contract will be awarded to a qualified vendor submitting the best proposal. Sedgwick County reserves the right to select, and subsequently recommend for award, the proposed service(s) and/or product(s) which best meets its required needs, quality levels and budget constraints.

Correction to Addendum 2, line 1. Replace RUBBER TIRE EXCAVATOR with SIX WHEEL BROOM STREET SWEEPER.

Firms interested in submitting a proposal, must respond with complete information and all supplementary materials and deliver on or before 1:45 p.m. CDT, Tuesday, April 14, 2015.

Proposal responses will be acknowledged and read into record at bid opening which will occur at 2:00 p.m. CDT on the due date. No information other than the respondent's name will be disclosed at bid opening.

Vendors are responsible for checking the website and acknowledging any addenda on the Proposal Response Form.

Gunda Angelica Purchasing Agent